
  

CORRIGENDUM 
 

Following Corrigendum has been made to the invitation of 

Proposals 

Ref. E-Tender No. P-12/2025  
 

RFP Procurement for the supply, installation, configuration and 

testing of Storage Area Network (SAN) and Fiber Channel (FC) 

SAN Switches. 

Reference Advertisement No. PID (I) 7813/24, published on May 15, 
2025, in Daily Jang and The News as well as PPRA, EPADs, and PRAL 
websites. The deadline for proposal submission on EPADs has been 
extended from May 30, 2025, to June 11, 2025. The bids must be 
submitted by 11:00 AM on June 11, 2025. The bids will be opened on the 
same day at 11:30 AM at the address given below, and bidders or their 
representatives are invited to attend. 
All other Terms & conditions will remain same. This corrigendum may be 
treated as a part of this tender.  

 

          

Admin & HR Department (Procurement Wing), Pakistan Revenue Automation Pvt Ltd 

Galaxy Business Centre, 2nd Floor, Plot # 266-B, Street # 9, Sector I-9/3, Islamabad – Pakistan. 

 Phone: (+92) 51-9259353 | Website: www.pral.com.pk 

 


